• Thrusts from 30,000 to 66,000 LBf
• Heavy Wall Steel Construction
• Highest (B10) Life Rating
• Piston with Rugged Anti-Rotation Feature
• Adjustable Limit Switch Positions
• Sealed Chamber Design
• Roller Screw Also Available
Super Duty Ball ScrewSuper Duty Ball Screw
Linear ActuatorsLinear Actuators
Capabilities
Model Thrust Linear Travel Frame Lead(2) Ball Ball Torque @ Dynamic Dynamic Motor/ (3) Unit Unit
Number Load Velocity Length(1) Size Screw Screw Ball Screw Capacity Capacity Gearhead Weight Weight
Rated Max. Max. Diameter Speed Max. per per Frame "U" Motor "L" Motor
Max. million million Supported Mount Mount
revs inches Max.
(lbf) (in/s) (in) (in) (in) (in) (RPM) (in-lb) (lbf) (lbf) (in) (lb) (lb)
SD930-06 30,000 12 06 9 1.00 4.00 720 5,300 68,450 68,450 12 661 680
SD930-12 30,000 12 12 9 1.00 4.00 720 5,300 68,450 68,450 12 733 752
SD930-18 30,000 12 18 9 1.00 4.00 720 5,300 68,450 68,450 12 806 825
SD930-24 30,000 12 24 9 1.00 4.00 720 5,300 68,450 68,450 12 878 897
SD930-30 30,000 12 30 9 1.00 4.00 720 5,300 68,450 68,450 12 951 970
SD930-36 30,000 12 36 9 1.00 4.00 720 5,300 68,450 68,450 12 1,023 1,042
SD930-42 30,000 12 42 9 1.00 4.00 720 5,300 68,450 68,450 12 1,096 1,115
SD930-48 30,000 12 48 9 1.00 4.00 720 5,300 68,450 68,450 12 1,168 1,187
SD948-06 48,000 12 06 9 1.00 4.00 720 8,490 76,390 76,390 12 667 686
SD948-12 48,000 12 12 9 1.00 4.00 720 8,490 76,390 76,390 12 739 758
SD948-18 48,000 12 18 9 1.00 4.00 720 8,490 76,390 76,390 12 812 831
SD948-24 48,000 12 24 9 1.00 4.00 720 8,490 76,390 76,390 12 884 903
SD948-30 48,000 12 30 9 1.00 4.00 720 8,490 76,390 76,390 12 957 976
SD948-36 48,000 12 36 9 1.00 4.00 720 8,490 76,390 76,390 12 1,029 1,048
SD948-42 48,000 12 42 9 1.00 4.00 720 8,490 76,390 76,390 12 1,102 1,121
SD948-48 48,000 12 48 9 1.00 4.00 720 8,490 76,390 76,390 12 1,174 1,193
SD966-06 66,000 12 06 9 1.00 4.00 720 11,670 84,900 84,900 12 681 700
SD966-12 66,000 12 12 9 1.00 4.00 720 11,670 84,900 84,900 12 753 772
SD966-18 66,000 12 18 9 1.00 4.00 720 11,670 84,900 84,900 12 826 845
SD966-24 66,000 12 24 9 1.00 4.00 720 11,670 84,900 84,900 12 898 917
SD966-30 66,000 12 30 9 1.00 4.00 720 11,670 84,900 84,900 12 971 990
SD966-36 66,000 12 36 9 1.00 4.00 720 11,670 84,900 84,900 12 1,043 1,062
SD966-42 66,000 12 42 9 1.00 4.00 720 11,670 84,900 84,900 12 1,116 1,135
SD966-48 66,000 12 48 9 1.00 4.00 720 11,670 84,900 84,900 12 1,188 1,207
(1) Intermediate lengths are available; Longer lengths possible.
(2) Standard lead accuracy is 0.002 in/ft
Standard backlash is 0.003 in maximum; Optional zero backlash is also available.
(3) Motor adapter plates are available for larger motor frames.